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the reconstruction of the Sitaram
· Spinning and Weaving Mills, Trichur;
and

(b) if so, the reactions of Government thereto?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanunro): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Central Government have assured all possible assistance in the matter.

Flats in Indra Market at Delhi

*1802-A. Shri Arjun in~

Bhadauria: Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Minority Affa.ir'l!ll be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 27 on the
· 9th February, 1960 and state:

(a) whether three roomed fiats in Indra Market, Delhi valued at Rs. 13,000 have been auctioned;

(b) what was the price charged in auction on the 17th April, 1960 of two-roomed fiats Nos. 5R and 25R;

(c) why the three roomed fiats have not yet been auctioned; and

(d) whether the two roomed fiats are aUotable now?

The Minister of RehabiUtation and Minority Affairs (Shri Mehr Chand
KhaDDa): (a) No.

(b) 5R Rs. 28,300

25R Rs. 27,500.

(c) The matter is still under con-
· sideration.

(d) Only eight out of twenty four two-roomed fiats are allotable because
· the net cost is less than Rs. 10,000 after allowing rebate for half end
. walls.

Death of a Labourer at Janpath

• 1802-AA J Shri S. M. Banerjee:
. \.. Shri P. L. Barupal:

Will the Minister of Works, Housing
.. and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether a worker died on 17th
.. April, 1960 at Janpath as a result of falling of earth when he was engage4i in his work;

(b) .whether two more worken were seriously injured;

(c) whether any enquiry has been made; and

(d) if so, the causes leading to this accident?

The Deputy Minister of Works.
Housing and Supply (Shri An1l K.
Chanda): ( a) to ( c) . The answer ia in the affirmative.

(d) It has been reported that in the process of removing the Surplus earth at the site of the new National Museum Building on Janpath a mass of earth about 75 eft. in volume from a partly dismantled mound slipped and fell on the workers and resulted in the unfortunate casualties.

Enquiry into M.SoK. Mills

r Shri D. A. Kattt:
.1802 B J Shri 8ugandhi:

-'") 8hri Dige:
L Shri K. U. Parmar:

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether any committee was appointed to enquire into the functioning of the M.S.K. Mills Ltd., Gulburga in Mysore State;

(b) if so, whether any report has been submitted; and

(c) what are its findings?

The Minister of Commerce (8hri
Kanungo): (a) and (b). Yes, Sir.

(c) The report of the Investigation Committee is a confidential document and hence it will not be in public interest to disclose the findings of the Committee .

Displaced Institutions of Punjab

·1803. Shri Ram Krishan Gupta:
Will the Minister of RehabilltaUoD. and Minority Mairs be pleased ~

